
14,228

663

3,611

523

455

334

905

1,503

1,993

81

3

743

220

43

11

41

14

880

1,138

207

860

663

2

－

195

1,131

7

26

25

21

14

31

640

274

1

－

11

－

2

1

14

－

34

29

1

－

－

－

－

－

26

1

3

－

－

－

5

11

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

341

1

6

5

10

2

8

266

33

1

－

1

－

－

－

3

－

3

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

77

－

1

1

1

－

－

5

68

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

23

－

－

1

－

1

4

11

1

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

664

5

16

18

10

11

14

347

168

－

－

8

－

2

1

11

－

27

25

1

－

－

－

－

－

總計
Grand total

墜落、滾落
Falling down
跌倒
Matter dropping
衝撞
Crash or dash
物體飛落
Matter flying down
物體倒塌、崩塌
Cave-in
被撞
Crashed
被夾、被捲
Rolling-up
被切、割、擦傷
Cutting

踩踏
Tread down
溺斃
Drown
與高溫、低溫之接觸
Hot or low temperature
與有害物之接觸
Contact with hazard
感電
Electrical accident
爆炸
Explosion
物體破裂
Breaking
火災
Fire

不當動作
Improper act
其他
Others
無法歸類者
Non-classified
交通事故
Traffic accident
公路
Road
鐵路
Railroad
船舶、航空器
Ship or airplane
其他
Others

113年

勞動部職業安全衛生署。

2.本表不含上下班交通事故。
1.本表資料係依「職業安全衛生法」第38條及施行細則第51條，由雇主按月填載職業災害內容及統計彙總。

－按災害媒介物及災害類型分
表 10-10 經指定填報職業災害統計之事業單位失能傷害次數

單位：人次

動 力 機 械 Powered machinery
總計項 目 別

裝置
動力傳導

用機械
木材加工

機械
營造用

機械
一般動力

計 原動機

device
transmission

Power

machinery
working
Wood

machinery
powered
General

Grand total Total
motors
Prime

machinery
Construction

Item

資料來源：
說 明：
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2,266

129

296

203

19

20

513

187

52

4

－

10

1

1

－

2

－

48

56

6

719

558

1

－

160

116

25

6

5

10

8

14

34

7

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

5

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

423

37

49

30

6

7

103

113

22

3

－

4

1

－

－

2

－

21

16

2

7

6

－

－

1

1,727

67

241

168

3

5

396

40

23

1

－

6

－

－

－

－

－

22

39

4

712

552

1

－

159

2,253

204

257

77

88

75

132

313

611

14

－

152

28

34

5

7

－

163

87

4

2

2

－

－

－

75

2

3

1

1

5

3

5

2

－

－

46

1

－

－

2

－

3

－

－

1

1

－

－

－

38

2

2

－

－

－

－

3

1

－

－

2

22

－

－

2

－

1

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

20

－

－

－

－

－

－

2

1

－

－

5

－

－

2

－

－

9

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

2024

Occupational Safety and Health Administration, MOL.

2.Data series in the table exclude the traffic accidents on the commute.
Occupational Safety and Health Act".
provisions of Article 38 of the "Occupational Safety and Health Act" and Article 51 of the "Enforcement Rules of the

1.This table is compiled from the monthly occupational accidents reports and statistics submitted by employers in accordance with

Compile Reports and Statistics on Occupational Accidents by Source and Cause
Table 10-10 Number of Incidents from Disability or Injury of the Designated Industries

Unit：Person-case

裝 卸 運 搬 機 械 Loading, unloading and moving machinery 其 他 設 備 Other equipments

機械
動力運搬

計 起重機械 交通工具 計 壓力容器類 化學設備 熔接設備

hoists
and

Cranes

machinery
transport
Powered

equipment
holding

Chemical
Total

equipment
Transportation Total

containers
Pressurized

equipment
Welding

Source：

Note：
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17

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

16

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

72

－

12

3

3

1

2

4

8

－

－

10

－

23

2

－

－

－

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

463

1

25

19

13

9

46

39

242

－

－

3

－

1

－

2

－

39

23

1

－

－

－

－

－

737

172

115

18

39

29

43

53

190

8

－

5

1

1

－

－

－

38

23

1

1

1

－

－

－

831

27

100

36

32

31

38

207

166

6

－

65

4

9

1

1

－

73

33

2

－

－

－

－

－

770

134

473

36

17

17

9

16

21

16

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

18

8

1

3

2

－

－

1

總計
Grand total

墜落、滾落
Falling down
跌倒
Matter dropping
衝撞
Crash or dash
物體飛落
Matter flying down
物體倒塌、崩塌
Cave-in
被撞
Crashed
被夾、被捲
Rolling-up
被切、割、擦傷
Cutting

踩踏
Tread down
溺斃
Drown
與高溫、低溫之接觸
Hot or low temperature
與有害物之接觸
Contact with hazard
感電
Electrical accident
爆炸
Explosion
物體破裂
Breaking
火災
Fire

不當動作
Improper act
其他
Others
無法歸類者
Non-classified
交通事故
Traffic accident
公路
Road
鐵路
Railroad
船舶、航空器
Ship or airplane
其他
Others

113年

－按災害媒介物及災害類型分(續)
表 10-10 經指定填報職業災害統計之事業單位失能傷害次數

單位：人次

其 他 設 備 Other equipments

施工設備
營建物及

項 目 別

工具
人力機械

爐窯等 電氣設備 用具 其他

facilities
construction

Structures and

burners
and

Furnace

tools
operating
Manually

apparatus
Electric Hand tools OthersItem
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947

10

75

18

92

44

36

62

247

4

－

55

155

－

4

5

8

54

76

2

－

－

－

－

－

222

－

1

－

2

2

－

－

2

－

－

23

150

－

4

1

8

1

27

1

－

－

－

－

－

725

10

74

18

90

42

36

62

245

4

－

32

5

－

－

4

－

53

49

1

－

－

－

－

－

317

5

31

3

40

45

13

22

19

3

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

105

27

2

－

－

－

－

－

1,205

37

707

5

18

4

2

3

41

14

2

224

1

2

－

－

－

35

63

11

36

25

－

－

11

5,339

137

1,746

156

160

115

169

260

728

25

1

289

35

4

1

12

6

423

792

180

100

76

1

－

23

3,370

74

763

130

140

97

132

219

641

15

－

257

28

4

1

11

6

225

517

50

60

52

－

－

8

1,136

43

715

5

1

2

7

5

23

4

－

6

2

－

－

－

－

139

129

37

18

12

1

－

5

833

20

268

21

19

16

30

36

64

6

1

26

5

－

－

1

－

59

146

93

22

12

－

－

10

2024

Compile Reports and Statistics on Occupational Accidents by Source and Cause(Cont.)
Table 10-10 Number of Incidents from Disability or Injury of the Designated Industries

Unit：Person-case

物 質 材 料 Materials and supplies 其 他 Others
貨物 環境

有害物
危險物、

計 材料 計 其他媒介物 無媒介物 不能分類

Total
materials
Hazardous Supplies Cargoes Environment Total

media
Other

media
No

classified
Non-
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